
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3141
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2010
JOINT VENTURE COMPANY `INVEST INDIA`
Lal Shri Pakauri;Patel Shri Devji;Patel Shri R.K. Singh

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched Joint Venture Company ``Invest India`` to attract investment in the country; and

(b) the amount of foreign investment attracted through ``Invest India`` alongwith the name of sectors for which such investment has been made?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): 'Invest India' has received 235 queries till October 31, 2010, of which 220 have been received in the current financial year. Out of these, there are 40 investment proposals in sectors like Engineering, Consumer Electronics, Automotive Components, Chemicals, Medical devices etc. which are in initial stages.
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